Received and E-Filed for Record 9/30/2019 2:04 PM Mark Turnbull County Clerk Montgomery County, Texas 19-343232 Deputy Clerk, Elizabeth Frank

CAUSE NO. 19-343232

THE STATE OF TEXAS	§	IN THE COUNTY COURT					
vs.	§ §	AT LAW NO. 5					
ROBERT JAMES HARTON	8 §	MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS					

MOTION TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL

Darin J. Ray, attorney for Robert James Harton, Defendant, requests permission to withdraw from representing Defendant. This Motion is based on good cause in that there are problems arising from Defendant's inability to work with counsel that may have a detrimental impact on the client.

The withdrawal of counsel is not sought for delay alone. Robert James Harton has been informed of all scheduled hearing dates and of Counsel's intent to withdraw. The Defendant has not communicated any opposition to this withdrawal. Defendant will not be prejudiced by a withdrawal of counsel.

WHEREFORE, Darin J. Ray respectfully requests that this court make an order permitting him to withdraw as attorney of record for Robert James Harton.

Respectfully submitted,

Darin J. Ray

State Bar No. 24003718

709 N. San Jacinto Street

Conroe, Texas 77301

Telephone (936) 756-6555

Facsimile (936) 756-6556

Attorney for Defendant

Received and E-Filed for Record 9/30/2019 2:04 PM Mark Turnbull County Clerk Montgomery County, Texas 19-343232 Deputy Clerk, Elizabeth Frank

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a	a true copy of	of the ab	ove Mo	otioi	n to Withdra	aw a	s Cou	ınsel	has been se	nt to	the
following in accord	dance with	Texas	Rules	of	Procedure	on	this	the	30_	day	of
Deptember	, 20	019.									

Mr. Brett Ligon Montgomery County District Attorney

Darin J. Ray

Attorney for Defendant